## KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA



ROYAL EMBASSY OF CAMBODIA JAKARTA

No. 013 REC-JKT/A/2016

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta presents its compliments to all Permanent Missions of ASEAN Member States, Australia and New Zealand to ASEAN in Jakarta and has the honor to refer to the First Protocol to Amend the Agreement Establishing the ASEAN-Australia-New Zealand Free Trade Area, done at Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar, on 26 August 2014.

In accordance with Article 5, Paragraph 2 of the above mentioned Protocol, the Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN has the honor to notify all Permanent Missions of ASEAN Member States, Australia and New Zealand to ASEAN of the Kingdom of Cambodia's completion of its internal necessary requirements for the entry into force of the said Protocol.

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN would highly appreciate it if the latter could be conveyed to concerned destination in the capital.

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Permanent Missions of ASEAN Member States, Australia and New Zealand to ASEAN the assurances of its highest consideration.



Permanent Missions of ASEAN Member States, Australia and New Zealand to ASEAN

Jakarta

Cc: ASEAN Secretariat